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Larnaca District : 
Kiti 
Vavatsinia 

Limassol District: 
Dhoros 
Kapilio 
Kato Mylos 
Kilani 

Fmnagusta District: 
Melanagra 
Lythrangomi 
Avgorou .. 
Akhna 

Leonarisso with VasiJi 

Ayios Theodhoros 
Liopetri . . 

Paphos District: 
Neokhorio 

Peyia 

Kinousa 

Kritou Marottou 
Lasa 
Salamiou.. 

Kyrenia District : 
Livera 

Erection of teacher's dwelling. 
Erection of teacher's dwelling. 

Erection of school latrines. 
Erection of school latrines. 
Erection of school latrines. 
Erection of school building and latrines. 

Extension of teacher's dwelling. 
Extension of teacher's dwelling. 
Fencing of school yard. 
Repairs to girls' school and erection of 

latrines. 
Erection of school building and surrounding1 

wall; conversion of school buildings into 
teachers' dwellings ; erection of latriaes. 

Erection of surrounding wall. 
Repairs to teacher's dwelling. 

Extension of boys' school and erection of 
latrines. 

Erection of surrounding wall and extension 
of latrines. 

Construction of a verandah to school 
building ; extension of teacher's dwelling ; 
erection of latrines. 

Erection of teacher's dwelling. 
Repairs to school building. 
Erection of teacher's dwelling and latrines ; 

repairs to school building. 

Erection of latrines. 

Made at Nicosia, this 6th day of May, 1939. 
(M.P. 1317/23/2. 

No. 109. 
THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS, 1933 TO (No. 2) 1937. 

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 71. 
A. B. WRIGHT, 

Acting Governor. 
Whereas His Excellency the Governor has under section 52 of the 

Elementary Education Laws, 1933 to (No. 2) 1937, by orders published 
under Notifications Nos. 48 and 82 in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazettes dated 
the 18th March, 1938, and the 21st April, 1939, respectively, ordered 
the Village Commissions for Moslem Schools mentioned in the second 
column of the Schedule hereto to provide school buildings, premises, 
playgrounds, yards, gardens or teachers' dwellings · 
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And whereas the necessary estimates and plans have been prepared 
under section 53 of the above­mentioned Laws : 

And whereas loans amounting to the sums mentioned in the third 
column of the Schedule hereto have, under section 51 (1) of the above­
mentioned Laws, been raised to meet the expense of providing such 
buildings as aforesaid : 

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the powers vested in the Governor by 
section 71 of the Elementary Education Laws, 1933 to (No. 2) 1937, His 
Excellency the Acting Governor has been pleased to order and it is hereby 
ordered that in order to provide for the annual interest and sinking fund 
in respect of the loans aforesaid the sums of money mentioned in the fourth 
column of the said Schedule hereto be recovered respectively from the 
Mohammedan tax­payers of the villages mentioned in the second column 
of the said Schedule in the manner provided by section 73 of the above 
Laws. 

SCHEDULE. 
LOANS UNDER SECTION 51 (1) OF THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS, 

1933 το (No. 2) 1937. 

Date 

1 Sept., 
6 Dec, 

10 Aug., 
6 Dec, 
6 March 
6 March 

19 Jan., 
28 Feb., 
27 May, 
15 Nov., 
19 April, 

21 Feb., 

1938 . 
1938 . 

1938 . . 
1938 . . 
1939 . . 
1939 . . 

1938 . . 
1938 . . 
1938 . . 
1938 . . 
1939 . . 

1938 . . 

Place 

Nicosia District: 
Kaimakli 
Xerovounos 

Larnaca District : 
Tremethousha .. 
Vouda 
Alaminos 
Kellia 

Famagusta District: 
Psilatos 
Ovgoros 
Kornokipos 
Ayios Khariton 
Gouphes 

Paphos District: 
Marona 

Amount of 
Loan 

£ s. p. 

360 
200 

50 
GOO 
150 
50 

20 
100 
200 
30 

150 

60 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 i 
0 l 

ο 1 
0 i 
ο ! 

1 

Annual Pay­
ment of 

Sinking Fund 
£ s. p. 

ι 34 13 6 
| 19 5 3 

6 9 4 
57 16 1 
14 9 0 
6 9 5 

7 6 8 
12 19 0 
16 1 0 
3 17 6 

14 9 ο 

5 15 5 

Period 

15 years 
15 „ 

10 years 
15 „ 
15 „ 
10 „ 

3 vears 
10 \ , 
20 „ 
10 „ 
15 „ 

15 years 

Made at Nicosia, this 9th day of May, 1939. 
(M.P. 1004/27.) 


