Larnaca District :	:		
Kiti			Erection of teacher's dwelling.
Vavatsinia			Erection of teacher's dwelling.
7.70.1.1.1			
Limassol District	:		Erection of school latrines.
Dhoros	• •	• •	Erection of school latrines.
Kapilio	• •	• •	Erection of school latrines.
Kato Mylos Kilani	• •	• •	Erection of school building and latrines.
	• •	• •	incomen of seneor seneors with
Famagusta Distri	ct:		
Melanagra			Extension of teacher's dwelling.
Lythrangomi			Extension of teacher's dwelling.
Avgorou			Fencing of school yard.
Akhna	••	• •	Repairs to girls' school and erection of latrines.
Leonarisso with	ı Vasil	i	Erection of school building and surrounding wall; conversion of school buildings into teachers' dwellings; erection of latrines.
Ayios Theodhor	ros		Erection of surrounding wall.
Liopetri			Repairs to teacher's dwelling.
$Paphos\ District:$			
Neokhorio	• •	• •	Extension of boys' school and erection of latrines.
Peyia	• •	• •	Erection of surrounding wall and extension of latrines.
Kinousa	••	• •	Construction of a verandah to school building; extension of teacher's dwelling; erection of latrines.
Kritou Marotte	ou		Erection of teacher's dwelling.
Lasa			Repairs to school building.
Salamiou	• •		Erection of teacher's dwelling and latrines; repairs to school building.
Kyrenia District .	•		
Livera	• •		Erection of latrines.
M	ade at	Nic	osia, this 6th day of May, 1939.

No. 109.

THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS, 1933 TO (No. 2) 1937.

(M.P. 1317/23/2.)

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 71.

A. B. WRIGHT,

Acting Governor.

Whereas His Excellency the Governor has under section 52 of the Elementary Education Laws, 1933 to (No. 2) 1937, by orders published under Notifications Nos. 48 and 82 in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazettes dated the 18th March, 1938, and the 21st April, 1939, respectively, ordered the Village Commissions for Moslem Schools mentioned in the second column of the Schedule hereto to provide school buildings, premises, playgrounds, yards, gardens or teachers' dwellings:

And whereas the necessary estimates and plans have been prepared under section 53 of the above-mentioned Laws:

And whereas loans amounting to the sums mentioned in the third column of the Schedule hereto have, under section 51 (1) of the abovementioned Laws, been raised to meet the expense of providing such buildings as aforesaid:

Now, therefore, in pursuance of the powers vested in the Governor by section 71 of the Elementary Education Laws, 1933 to (No. 2) 1937, His Excellency the Acting Governor has been pleased to order and it is hereby ordered that in order to provide for the annual interest and sinking fund in respect of the loans aforesaid the sums of money mentioned in the fourth column of the said Schedule hereto be recovered respectively from the Mohammedan tax-payers of the villages mentioned in the second column of the said Schedule in the manner provided by section 73 of the above Laws.

SCHEDULE.

LOANS UNDER SECTION 51 (1) OF THE ELEMENTARY EDUCATION LAWS,

1933 TO (No. 2) 1937.

Date	Place		Amount of Loan			Annual Payment of Sinking Fund	Period
		_ _	£	8.	p.	\mathfrak{t} s. p .	
	Nicosia District :						
1 Sept., 1938 6 Dec., 1938	V		$\begin{array}{c} 360 \\ 200 \end{array}$	$0 \\ 0$	$0 \\ 0$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
	Larnaca District :						
10 Aug., 1938 6 Dec., 1938 6 March, 1939 6 March, 1939	Tremethousha	- 1	50 600 150 50	0 0 0 0	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c cccc} 6 & 9 & 4 \\ 57 & 16 & 1 \\ 14 & 9 & 0 \\ 6 & 9 & 5 \end{array}$	10 years 15 ,, 15 ,,
	Famagusta District:	-	00	Ü		0 (/ ()	10,
9 Jan., 1938	Psilatos	2	20 100 200 30 150	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0	7 6 8 12 19 0 16 1 0 3 17 6 14 9 0	3 years 10 ,, 20 ,, 10 ,, 15 ,,
21 Feb., 1938	Paphos District: Marona		60	0	0	5 15 5	15 years

Made at Nicosia, this 9th day of May, 1939.

(M.P. 1604/27.)